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PART C 
Sl 

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 14 OF 1999 

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND ORDER 1974 
(Order No. 6 of 1974) 

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND STATEMENTS OF ASSETS AND 
LIABILITIES AS AT 30TH NOVEMBER 1998 

(Under Section 52) 

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by Section 52 of the Central Bank of Swaziland 
Order, 1974, the Minister for Finance hereby issues a Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30 
November, 1998 in the Schedule to this Notice. 

M. D. FAKUDZE 
Principal Secretary
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CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30TH NOVEMBER, 1998 

CAPITAL EMPLOYED 
Capital 
General Reserve. 

LIABILITIES 
Currency in Circulation 
Allocation of SDR’S 
Domestic Deposits 
Extemal Liabilities 
Other Liabilities 
Counterpart Forward Position 
Forward Contracts for Purchases of Currency 

ASSETS 

Claim on Swaziland Government 
Claims on Banks 
Fixed Assets 

Extemal Assets 

Claims on Private Sector 
Other Assets 

Forward Contracts for Sale of Currency 

MARTIN G. DLAMINI 
Governor 

E 
THOUSANDS 

1,000 
8,387 

157,679 
50,661 

486,795 
114,878 
114,188 
49,007 

162,352 

1,144,947 

0 
42,547 
9,201 

853,707 
13,173 
14,960 

211,359 

1,144,947
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LEGAL NOTICE NO. 15 OF 1999 

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1974 
(Order No. 6 of 1974) 

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND STATEMENTS OF ASSETS AND 
LIABILITIES AS AT 3187 DECEMBER 1998 

(Under Section 52) 

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by Section 52 of the Central Bank of Swaziland 

Order, 1974, the Minister for Finance hereby issues a Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31° 

December, 1998 in the Schedule to this Notice. 

M. D. FAKUDZE 
Principal Secretary
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CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST DECEMBER, 1998 

CAPITAL EMPLOYED 

Capital 
General Reserve 

LIABILITIES 
Currency in Circulation 
Allocation of SDR’S 
Domestic Deposits 
Extemal Liabilities 
Other Liabilities 
Counterpart Forward Position 
Forward Contracts for Purchases of Currency 

ASSETS 
Claim on Swaziland Government 

Claims on Banks 
Fixed Assets 
Extemal Assets 

Claims on Private Sector 
Other Assets 
Forward Contracts for Sale of Currency 

SIBONGILE G. MDLULI 
Deputy Governor 

1998 

E 
THOUSANDS 

1,000 
8,387 

151,521 
53,063 

493,103 
129,946 
118,578 
79,886 
78,791 

158,677 

1,114,275


